

681 Closter Dock Rd. Closter, NJ 07624

Field Trip to Closter Farm:

Closter Farm & Livestock Co. is happy to welcome you and/or your child on to the farm to learn, explore, and work with us. Activities on the farm range in intensity, physical exertion, and complexity. It is always the goal of our team to match the activities for each trip, classes and event to the syllabus, studies, and age level of the visiting groups.

Closed toed shoes are required at all times while you and/or your child is visiting the farm.

A water bottle and snacks are recommended, as well as sunscreen and any clothing that would allow you and/or your child to work comfortably during their visit (i.e. a hat, long sleeved shirt/pants, shorts, sunglasses, etc.).

Waiver and Release:

I understand that I and/or my child is expected to follow all applicable rules, standards, instructions and laws, including, but not limited to, those that pertain to riding in a motor vehicle and any other mode of transportation.

I further understand that I and/or my child is to behave responsibly and to follow Closter Farm & Livestock Co.'s guidelines and rules. As a parent or guardian, I understand that the Farm staff will do everything possible to prevent any accidents. However, I fully understand that some activities during classes, events, and trips involve inherent risks to students/participants regardless of all feasible safety measures that may be taken by Closter Farm including the risks associated with traveling to and from the location of the trip by walking, public transportation or other means and the possibility of bodily injury, emotional distress, and even death, incurred while transporting to or participating in the trip.

I agree that I am solely responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to my child that occurs during my child's participation in a class, event, or trip even that is caused by the negligence of Closter Farm & Livestock Co., their officers, trustees, directors, volunteers, agents, chaperones, or other

affiliates (together, "Closter Farm & Livestock Co.") not including any loss, damage, or injury that is the result of gross negligence or willful misconduct of Closter Farm.

In consideration of me and/or my child being allowed to participate in classes, events, and trips, I for myself, my child, my child's other parent/guardian(s) if any, and any of my or our executors and assigns hereby agree to release, discharge, indemnify and hold harmless Closter Farm & Livestock Co. from any and all claims of liability, injury, or damage that we may have or that we could each bring on our own, or on my or our child's behalf, from or relating to or in connection with my child's participation in classes, events, and trips. I further agree to release and discharge Closter Farm & Livestock Co. from any claim that we may have or that we could each bring on our own, or on my or our child's behalf, with regard to any damages, demands, or actions whatsoever, including those based in negligence, in any manner arising out of my or my child's participation in the classes, events, trips. This release and indemnification does not apply to claims for intentional misconduct or gross negligence.

Consent to Medical Treatment:

I agree that in the event of an emergency injury or illness and in the event that I cannot be contacted, the staff member(s) in charge of the trip may act on my behalf and at my expense in obtaining medical treatment for my child. I further agree that I release Closter Farm & Livestock Co. from any claim whatsoever that might arise on account of any such medical treatment. I have read this entire Consent, Waiver and Release Form, fully understand it, and agree to be legally bound by its terms.

By signing up for and/or purchasing a class, event, trip for myself or my child, participants and their children agree to all of the above consents, disclaimer, waivers, releases, and indemnifications.

3/12/2022